Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) (3) and (4)
13.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
14.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1)  (2)
(B) (1)  (3)
(C) (2)  (3)
(D) (3)  (4)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
15. An operantly conditioned response
that is very durable and relatively
hard to extinguish is said to show :

(B) Depressive disorder
(C) Delusional disorder
(D) Sleep disorder
19. Which of the following are the
components of training programme
evaluation ?
(1) Reaction
(2) Learning
(3) Positive attitude
(4) Result
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (1) and (2)
(B) (2) and (3)
(C) (1), (2) and (3)
(D) (1), (2) and (4)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
20. Which of the following is not true
about the dialogic teaching ?
(A) It is collective

analysis of :
(A) Muscles
(B) Bones
(C) Muscles and bones
(D) Blood flow
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
24. If X1, X2 and X3 are predictor
variables and Y is the criterion
variable, which one of the following

emotion ?
(A) Cognitive
(B) Physiological
(C) Affective
(D) Behavioural
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
28. A person’s knowledge about the
world is also known as their :
(A) Semantic memory

30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
33. Which of the following is not true
about the principle of growth and
development ?

36. Evoked potentials are also called :
(A) nuclear potentials
(B) seizure potentials
(C) cognitive potentials
(D) event related potentials
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
37.
(1)
(2)

design (two factors, each having
three levels) involving one
dependent variable. For this
analysis, what would be the total
number of interaction terms ?
(A) One
(B) Two
(C) Six
(D) Nine
39. Popular responses on the Rorschach
are always :
(A) Infrequent
(B) Space responses
(C) F+ responses
(D) F– responses
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
40.
(A)
(B)

42. One of the most effective ways to
make our memory distinctive is to
use :
(A) Mental cues
(B) Mental rehearsal
(C) Mental imagery
(D) Mental concentration
43. Which of the following is not a
memory stage included in the
Atkinson-Shiffrin’s model of
memory ?
(A) Long-term memory
(B) Short-term memory
(C) Semantic memory
(D) Sensory memory
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
44.
(A)
(B)

individually is known as :
(A) Group pressure
(B) Group conformity
(C) Social loafing
(D) Social support
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
48. An inclusive approach to education :
(A) “Mainstreams” special children
(B) Accommodates a diverse range

50.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
53. Strictly speaking, a typical true-false
personality scale is an example of
a(n) scale :

(C) (1) and (3)
(D) (1), (2) and (3)
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(A) (1)  (2)
(B) (2)  (3)
(C) (1)  (3)
(D) (1), (2)  (3)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
57. Creativity is otherwise known as :
(A) Imaginative thinking
(B) Insightful thinking

(B) reduce response strength
(C) either increase or decrease
response strength
(D) neither increase nor decrease
response strength
59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
61. “Automatic thoughts” is a term
encountered in the following model
of psychotherapy :

R  A
(B) A  R
R  A
(C) A  R
(D) A  R
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
66. People are most likely to be in a state
of cognitive dissonance if they :
(A) Experience no physiological

(B) They both used n = 22 subjects
(C) Independent measures
(D) Repeated measures
68.
100%
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
69.
(df = 20)
(A) n = 21
(B) n = 22
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
70. The notion that abnormality is due
to denial of thoughts and feelings
because self-actualization has been

this best illustrates the impact of :
(A) The heuristic principle
(B) The example principle
(C) The analogical problem solving
(D) Means-end analysis
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—CJAN - 13318/III—C
74. At preschool Priyanka has learned
that she must wash her hands before
snack-time in order to get a snack.